

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14020/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 01/01/2006 in RSA No. 46/2003 of
The HIGH COURT OF

GAUHATI)

STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARUN CHANDRA DEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C)No.14283/2006

SLP(C)No.14295/2006

AND WITH

SLP(C)No.14389/2006

(With prayer for interim relief and Office report)

Date: 28/08/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

for Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Contempt, if any, initiated at the instance of the respondent, shall stand stayed.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master