

ã

ITEM NO. 203

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14020/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 01/01/2006 in RSA No. 46/2003 of
The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARUN CHANDRA DEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 14283 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 14295 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 14389 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 20/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List for final disposal in the month of April, 2009.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master