

SU P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14020/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 01/01/2006 in RSA No. 46/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI, ASSAM)

STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARUN CHANDRA DEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 14283 OF 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 14295 OF 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 14389 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 17/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERIt is pointed by learned counsel for the respondents
that the petitioners are not paying

..2/-

SLP(C)14020/2006...Etc..contd...(It.203,Ct.9,Dt.17/7/2009)

:2:

pension to the respondents, who have already retired as
Sub-Inspectors, even according to the pay scales stated to
be payable to them. Learned counsel for the petitioners
prays for a week's time to seek instructions.

List the matter for directions on 27th July, 2009.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master