

>
ITEM NO.73

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A.1 In CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5046 OF 2009
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TARUN CHANDRA DEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With
I.A.No.1 In C.A.No.5024/2009
C.A. No.5022/2009
C.A.50233/2009

Date: 22/08/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Anant Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.
Ms. Tessy Varghese,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Hon'ble Judge in Chamber by order dated 7.9.2011 granted four weeks time to the respondents to file statement of case. The respondents have filed common statement of case in Civil Appeal No.5024 and 5046/2009 which is delayed by seven days. I.A.No.1 has been filed for condoning delay of seven days. Since the time was granted by the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for appropriate orders.

|
|s

|
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|