

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5022 OF 2009

STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SRI GOPAL KRISHNA NATH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

with

Civil Appeal No. 5023 of 2009  
(Office Report for Directions)  
with

Civil Appeal No. 5024 of 2009  
(Office Report for Directions)  
with

Civil Appeal No. 5046 of 2009  
(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 10/12/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Statement of case filed by the appellants and the respondents be  
taken on record.

Delay in filing the statement of case is condoned.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)  
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Indu Bala Kapur)  
| | Court Master

|