

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5046/2009

THE STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TARUN CHANDRA DEY . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5024/2009 (XIV)

C.A. No. 5023/2009 (XIV)

C.A. No. 5022/2009 (XIV)

(PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 16-08-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post in the next week.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
COURT MASTER