

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5046 of 2009

THE STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TARUN CHANDRA DEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5024/2009

C.A. No. 5023/2009

C.A. No. 5022/2009

O R D E R

We do not find any merit in these appeals which are hereby dismissed.

.....J.
(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

.....J.
(UDAY UMESH LALIT)

New Delhi,
August 24, 2017.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 5046/2009

THE STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TARUN CHANDRA DEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5024/2009 (XIV)

C.A. No. 5023/2009 (XIV)

C.A. No. 5022/2009 (XIV)

(IA No.70658/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 24-08-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.For Respondent(s)
Mr. K. V. Mohan, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In terms of the signed order, these appeals are dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed
of.(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)